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
PROPERTY BY EITHER SELLER OR BROKER. BUYER IS ENCOURAGED TO UNDERTAKE HIS/HER OWN INSPECTIONS
AND INVESTIGATIONS VIA LEGAL COUNSEL, HOME, STRUCTURAL OR OTHER PROFESSIONAL AND QUALIFIED
ADVISORS AND TO INDEPENDENTLY VERIFY INFORMATION DIRECTLY WITH THE TOWN OR MUNICIPALITY.

________________________________ ________________________________
BUYER DATE BUYER DATE

© 2014 NEW HAMPSHIRE ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. FOR USE BY NHAR REALTOR® MEMBERS ONLY. ALL OTHER USE PROHIBITED 12.2014
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8 Low Road, Hanover, NH 03755

dotloop verified
02/06/18 11:01AM EST
KKFN-URLW-5R37-1KNSCynthia Chen dotloop verified

02/06/18 12:18PM EST
LVX6-YKRU-RKW1-PPXQBenjamin C. Bostick

dotloop signature verification: www.dotloop.com/my/verification/DL-308657649-9-1M1Q

https://www.dotloop.com/my/verification/DL-308657649-9-1M1Q
https://www.dotloop.com/my/verification/DL-308657649-9-1M1Q
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Other ID: 00042  00038  00001

CURRENT OWNER TOPO. UTILITIES STRT./ROAD LOCATION CURRENT ASSESSMENT
2 Above Street 1 All Public 1

6

Paved

Sidewalk

2 Suburban Description Code Appraised Value Assessed Value

SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

RESIDNTL
RES LAND

1010
1010

327,900
163,000

327,900
163,000

Total 490,900 490,900

REVAL 2013, NH
1917

BOSTICK, BENJAMIN C &
CHEN, CYNTHIA
8 LOW RD

HANOVER, NH  03755
Additional Owners:

VISION
GIS ID:

BK-VOL/PAGE SALE DATE q/u v/i SALE PRICE V.C. PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS (HISTORY)
3003/ 760
2348/  85
2249/ 101
1922/ 669
1676/ 341
1353/ 227

06/02/2004
10/14/1998
05/01/1997
08/06/1991
06/25/1987
10/03/1978

Q
U
Q
Q
U
Q

I
I
I
I
I
I

374,000
173,000
173,000
170,000

0

00
1L
00
00
1H
00

EXEMPTIONS OTHER ASSESSMENTS This signature acknowledges a visit by a Data Collector or Assessor
Year Description Amount Code Description Number Amount Comm. Int.

APPRAISED VALUE SUMMARY

NOTES

Net Total Appraised Parcel Value 490,900

326,000

1,900

0

163,000

0

490,900

Appraised Bldg. Value (Card)

RECORD OF OWNERSHIP

P05 ADDN&GEN UPGRADE,INT/EXT-KIT NEW-GD
QUAL 100%,SFB 1/0/0 CLAY TILE,SHTRK,2011

BOSTICK, BENJAMIN C &
METCALFE, JANET A
MISCHEL, WALTER
METCALFE, JANET A
EBERHARDT, LAUREN E
BURGESS, DAVID R & LAUREN E

INSPECT W/TENANT-POSS 4TH BDRM-PUT ON

LIST,DIDN'T SEE UBM-TOLD GAS FUEL

COND - VG

C

BUILDING PERMIT RECORD
Permit ID Issue Date Type Description Amount Insp. Date % Comp. Date Comp. Comments Date ID Cd. Purpose/Result
2005-255
2005-231

97-137

12/21/2005
11/18/2005
09/30/1997

AD
DE
RS

ADDN &
Demolish

60,000
0

15,650

100
100
100

04/01/2007
04/01/2006
04/01/1998

ALTERATIONS
DEMO GARAGE
ADDITION

10/21/2011
06/15/2006
11/05/2004
06/19/2000
07/22/1998

JM
JM
MR
DZ
DJ

00
01
00
00
00

Measur+Listed
Measur+Dr Hanger Left
Measur+Listed
Measur+Listed
Measur+Listed

LAND LINE VALUATION SECTION

031000
PARKING DIST

M
PHOTO

STATE UTIL

MRKTG DIST
FIRE DIST
PRECINCT

1

Appraised XF (B) Value (Bldg)
Appraised OB (L) Value (Bldg)
Appraised Land Value (Bldg)
Special Land Value

Total Appraised Parcel Value
Valuation Method:

Total:
ASSESSING NEIGHBORHOOD

Type IS
VISIT/ CHANGE HISTORY

ASSOC PID#

Adjustment: 0

Type

Yr. Code Assessed Value Yr. Code Assessed Value Yr. Code Assessed Value
1010
1010

327,900
163,000

2015
2015

1010
1010

327,900
163,000

2015
2015

1010
1010

327,900
163,000

Total: 490,900 Total: Total:

2016
2016

NBHD/ SUB
105/A

NBHD Name Street Index Name Tracing Batch

490,900 490,900

B
#
1

Total Card Land Units:

1010

Use 
Code

Use
Description

Single Fam  MDL-01 SR1
Zone D

1
Front Depth

41,789
Units

SF

AC0.96 Parcel Total Land Area:

3.25 1.2000

I.
Factor

Unit 
Price S.A.

6

0.96 AC

1.0000

Acre C.
Factor

1.00 105

ST.
Idx Adj.

1.00

Total Land Value:

LOC
Notes- Adj

Special Pricing

3.90
Adj. Unit Price Land Value

163,000

163,000

Disc

Property Location: 8 LOW RD MAP ID: 42/ 38/ 1/ /
Bldg #: 1 of 1 Card 1 of 1 Print Date: 08/11/2016 13:44Vision ID: 2886 Account #

rcel Description

Bldg Name: State Use: 1010
Sec #: 1 ofof 1

S Adj
Fact

1.00
Spec Use Spec Calc



14

FUS
BAS
UBM

FUS
BAS
SFB

BAS

FUS
BAS

FUS
BAS
FGR

FUS
BAS

WDK

12

26

14

26

6
14

9

5

26

24

85

5102

31

28

5

17

26

8

10

Model

CONSTRUCTION DETAIL
Element Cd. Ch. Description

COST/MARKET VALUATION

BUILDING SUB-AREA SUMMARY SECTION
Code

Ttl. Gross Liv/Lease Area:

OB-OUTBUILDING & YARD ITEMS(L) / XF-BUILDING EXTRA FEATURES(B)

Style

Grade
Stories
Occupancy

Exterior Wall 2
Roof Structure
Roof Cover
Interior Wall 1

Exterior Wall 1

Interior Wall 2
Interior Flr 1
Interior Flr 2
Heat Fuel
Heat Type
AC Type
Total Bedrooms
Total Bthrms

06 Conventional
01 Residential
04 Average +10
2 2 Stories
1
25 Vinyl Siding

03 Gable/Hip
03 Asph/F Gls/Cmp
05 Drywall/Sheet

Total Half Baths
Total Xtra Fixtrs
Total Rooms
Bath Style
Kitchen Style

MIXED USE

Element Cd. Ch. Description
CONSTRUCTION DETAIL (CONTINUED)

12 Hardwood
14
03

Carpet
Gas

05 Hot Water
01 None
04 4 Bedrooms
2
1
3
7 7 Rooms
02 Average
02 Modern

Property Location: 8 LOW RD MAP ID: 42/ 38/ 1/ /
Bldg #: 1 of 1 Card 1 of 1 Print Date: 08/11/2016 13:44Vision ID: 2886 Account #

rcel Description

Bldg Name: State Use: 1010
Sec #: 1 ofof 1

Code
1010

Description
Single Fam  MDL-01

Percentage
100

BAS
FGR
FUS
SFB
UBM
WDK

Description
First Floor
Garage
Upper Story, Finished
Base, Semi-Finished
Basement, Unfinished
Deck, Wood

Living Area
1,469

0

0
1,385

0
0

Gross Area
1,469

2,854

624
1,385

364
312
476

4,630

Eff. Area
1,469

218
1,385

218
62
48

3,400

Unit Cost
106.52

37.22
106.52

63.80
21.17
10.74

Undeprec. Value
156,484

23,222
147,536

23,222
6,604
5,113

362,182

Adj. Base Rate:

Net Other Adj:

106.52
362,182
0.00

Replace Cost
AYB

Dep Code
Remodel Rating
Year Remodeled
Dep %
Functional Obslnc
External Obslnc

1Cost Trend Factor

362,182
1979

VG

10

0

Condition
% Complete
Overall % Cond
Apprais Val
Dep % Ovr
Dep Ovr Comment
Misc Imp Ovr
Misc Imp Ovr Comment
Cost to Cure Ovr
Cost to Cure Ovr Comment

90
326,000
0

0

0

Code SubDescription
HRTH HEARTH

Sub Descript L/B
B

Units
1

Unit Price Yr Gde Dp Rt Cnd %Cnd Apr Value
2,100.00 2003 1 100 1,900

EYB 2003



Tax Collector
PO Box 483
Hanover, NH 03755
(603) 640-3201

TOWN OF HANOVER 

REAL ESTATE TAX BILL 2ND HALF 

OFFICE HOURS:
Monday thru Friday
8:30 AM to 4:30 PMReprint

12% INTEREST CHARGE APPLIED AFTER DUE DATE

BILL DATE: 10/30/2017 TAX STATE ED. LOCAL ED. COUNTY TOWN FIRE DIST. TOTAL

DUE DATE: 12/1/2017 RATE 2.57 10.54 2.19 4.78 1.61 21.69 

BILL#: 64,955 AMOUNT 1,262.00 5,174.00 1,075.00 2,347.00 790.00 10,648.00 

VALUATION TAX CALCULATION
LAND VALUE 163,000   

TOTAL TAX 10,648.00
LESS:
  TAX CREDITS 0.00
  PREPAYMENTS 0.00
  FIRST HALF BILL 5,225.00

PAY THIS AMOUNT 5,423.00

MAP/LOT/PLOT BUILDING VALUE 327,900   
42-38-1 CURRENT USE 0   

OTHER VALUE 0   
GROSS VALUE 490,900   

PROPERTY LOCATION EXEMPTIONS 0   
8 LOW RD TAXABLE VALUE 490,900   

PROPERTY OWNER
BOSTICK, BENJAMIN C &/CHEN, 
CYNTHIA 
8 LOW RD
HANOVER, NH 03755 

AMOUNT IN ARREARS

0.00 

PLUS INTEREST & COSTS






